Position

Assistant City Manager

Deputy City Manager

City Manager

Maintenance Services Manager

Design & Const Services
Manager

Deputy City Manager
Senior Civil Engineer
Senior Civil Engineer
Systems Administrator
Administrative Assistant (C)
Executive Assistant Il
Systems Analyst Il

Geographic Info Systems
Coordinator

Systems Administrator

Senior Fleet Services Mechanic
Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Geograph Info Systems Tech Il
Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Fleet Services Mechanic |

Fleet Services Mechanic
Supervisor

Fleet Services Manager
Computer Network Engineer IlI
Construction Proj Coordinator
Network Services Coordinator
Fleet Services Mechanic Il

Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic

Fleet Services Mechanic |

Interim City Manager

Other Positions Held City

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Department

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

Total Wages

$396,548
$167,346
$153,599
$148,946
$146,985

$130,478
$118,290
$115,529
$102,338
$96,601
$90,182
$88,482
$88,249

$87,642
$85,050
$83,812
$82,717
$82,209
$81,789
$81,328

$81,114
$80,247
$79,762
$79,664
$79,611
$78,988
$78,780
$78,594

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$65,973
$48,393
$24,556
$38,232
$41,288

$41,567
$31,411
$31,634
$31,710
$22,906
$28,292
$27,254
$26,747

$28,084
$21,427
$19,315
$22,594
$21,759
$19,806
$20,435

$26,459
$20,847
$22,077
$21,329
$19,071
$19,296
$21,617
$18,713



Fleet Services Mechanic |
Public Information Officer
Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Programmer Analyst
Programmer Analyst
Programmer Analyst
Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Fleet Services Mechanic |
Maintenance Electrician
Systems Analyst Il

Community Outreach & Prod
Spst

Senior Facilities Maintenance
Worker

Project Manager

Engineering Technician I
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic
Fleet Services Mechanic |

Senior Facilities Maintenance
Worker

Outreach/Education Specialist
Fac Maintenance Worker |
Geograph Info Systems Tech Il
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic
Fleet Services Mechanic |
Engineering Technician Il

Hvac Technician

Fleet Services Mechanic
Supervisor

Fleet Services Mechanic Il

Fac Maintenance Worker Il

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager

$76,692
$76,523
$75,513
$74,641
$74,285
$74,123
$73,839
$73,746
$73,424
$73,361
$73,320
$73,130

$72,873

$72,262
$72,234
$72,029
$71,883
$71,657
$71,489

$70,777
$70,761
$70,668
$70,401
$69,507
$69,425
$69,418
$69,060

$68,610
$67,026

$19,845
$23,207
$19,794
$18,466
$21,889
$20,929
$20,229
$21,416
$19,393
$16,193
$22,141
$18,267

$19,705

$23,031
$14,545
$22,469
$21,195
$19,773
$19,092

$21,811
$13,836
$19,625
$21,824
$16,837
$19,928
$16,948
$22,226

$21,264
$15,450



Senior Fleet Services Mechanic
Geograph Info Systems Tech llI
Fleet Services Mechanic |
Maintenance Worker Trainee

Senior Facilities Maintenance
Worker

Fleet Services Mechanic |
Senior Engr Tech/Survey Chief
Maintenance Carpenter
Maintenance Carpenter
Maintenance Worker Trainee

Facilities Maintenance
Supervisor

Custodial Supervisor

Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Hvac Technician

Fac Maintenance Worker I
Hvac Technician

Maintenance Plumber
Construction Project Manager
Fac Maintenance Worker I
Outreach/Education Specialist
Maintenance Worker Trainee
Maintenance Worker Trainee
Fac Maintenance Worker I
Word Processor Il

Fac Maintenance Worker I
Revenue Collection Technician
Administrative Secretary I
Maintenance Plumber

Fac Maintenance Worker I

Ztemp - Flat Rate

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$66,883
$66,498
$65,289
$65,053
$64,885

$64,348
$64,327
$63,942
$63,591
$63,004
$62,871

$62,678
$62,133
$61,949
$61,653
$61,461
$61,173
$61,110
$60,994
$60,555
$60,397
$60,115
$59,157
$58,276
$57,399
$56,263
$55,942
$55,672
$54,285
$52,549

$19,013
$20,689
$19,350

$9,513
$20,149

$14,890
$19,587
$14,073
$17,491

$8,124
$21,243

$19,238
$14,813
$17,653
$14,039
$14,929
$16,294
$22,276
$13,791
$21,302

$9,505

$8,106
$14,479
$16,987
$13,836
$16,610
$15,600
$17,651
$14,529

$7,996



Ztemp - Flat Rate

Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Maintenance Worker Trainee
Custodian

Administrative Secretary
Administrative Assistant (C)
Tire Repairer

Custodian

Ztemp - Flat Rate

Custodian

Custodian

Maintenance Worker Trainee
Custodian

Custodian

Fleet Services Maintenance
Worker

Custodian

Custodian

Fleet Services Mechanic Il
Custodian

Maintenance Worker Trainee
Maintenance Worker Trainee
Ztemp - Flat Rate
Maintenance Electrician
Computer Network Eng |
Custodian

Ztemp - Mechanic Intern
Ztemp - Flat Rate

Ztemp - Flat Rate

Fac Maintenance Worker |
Fleet Services Mechanic |

Engr/Survey Technician Il

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$52,393
$51,670
$51,669
$50,088
$49,955
$49,902
$48,702
$47,804
$47,586
$46,850
$46,501
$44,953
$43,754
$43,000
$42,965

$42,048
$40,365
$39,522
$39,351
$39,049
$37,845
$37,663
$37,658
$35,585
$31,586
$29,021
$28,031
$27,372
$26,292
$25,330
$22,887

$8,442
$17,824
$7,265
$11,759
$15,301
$9,047
$13,227
$11,323
$7,224
$10,570
$12,751
$6,430
$12,966
$11,654
$13,533

$11,695
$12,859
$11,811
$12,966
$6,151
$6,892
$6,506
$3,399
$5,470
$6,108
$2,823
$5,191
$3,729
$5,199
$5,535
$3,203



Custodian

Ztemp - Flat Rate
Ztemp - Custodian
Custodian

Custodian

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$12,604
$11,664
$6,292
$6,049
$4,004

$2,037
$1,627
$879
$921
$946



