Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Assistant City Manager	Interim City Manager	Oxnard	City Manager	\$396,548	\$65,973
Deputy City Manager		Oxnard	City Manager	\$167,346	\$48,393
City Manager		Oxnard	City Manager	\$153,599	\$24,556
Maintenance Services Manager		Oxnard	City Manager	\$148,946	\$38,232
Design & Const Services Manager		Oxnard	City Manager	\$146,985	\$41,288
Deputy City Manager		Oxnard	City Manager	\$130,478	\$41,567
Senior Civil Engineer		Oxnard	City Manager	\$118,290	\$31,411
Senior Civil Engineer		Oxnard	City Manager	\$115,529	\$31,634
Systems Administrator		Oxnard	City Manager	\$102,338	\$31,710
Administrative Assistant (C)		Oxnard	City Manager	\$96,601	\$22,906
Executive Assistant II		Oxnard	City Manager	\$90,182	\$28,292
Systems Analyst III		Oxnard	City Manager	\$88,482	\$27,254
Geographic Info Systems Coordinator		Oxnard	City Manager	\$88,249	\$26,747
Systems Administrator		Oxnard	City Manager	\$87,642	\$28,084
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic		Oxnard	City Manager	\$85,050	\$21,427
Fleet Services Mechanic II		Oxnard	City Manager	\$83,812	\$19,315
Geograph Info Systems Tech II		Oxnard	City Manager	\$82,717	\$22,594
Fleet Services Mechanic II		Oxnard	City Manager	\$82,209	\$21,759
Fleet Services Mechanic I		Oxnard	City Manager	\$81,789	\$19,806
Fleet Services Mechanic Supervisor		Oxnard	City Manager	\$81,328	\$20,435
Fleet Services Manager		Oxnard	City Manager	\$81,114	\$26,459
Computer Network Engineer III		Oxnard	City Manager	\$80,247	\$20,847
Construction Proj Coordinator		Oxnard	City Manager	\$79,762	\$22,077
Network Services Coordinator		Oxnard	City Manager	\$79,664	\$21,329
Fleet Services Mechanic II		Oxnard	City Manager	\$79,611	\$19,071
Fleet Services Mechanic II		Oxnard	City Manager	\$78,988	\$19,296
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic		Oxnard	City Manager	\$78,780	\$21,617
Fleet Services Mechanic I		Oxnard	City Manager	\$78,594	\$18,713

Fleet Services Mechanic I	Oxnard	City Manager	\$76,692	\$19,845
Public Information Officer	Oxnard	City Manager	\$76,523	\$23,207
Fleet Services Mechanic II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$75,513	\$19,794
Programmer Analyst	Oxnard	City Manager	\$74,641	\$18,466
Programmer Analyst	Oxnard	City Manager	\$74,285	\$21,889
Programmer Analyst	Oxnard	City Manager	\$74,123	\$20,929
Fleet Services Mechanic II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$73,839	\$20,229
Fleet Services Mechanic II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$73,746	\$21,416
Fleet Services Mechanic I	Oxnard	City Manager	\$73,424	\$19,393
Maintenance Electrician	Oxnard	City Manager	\$73,361	\$16,193
Systems Analyst II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$73,320	\$22,141
Community Outreach & Prod Spst	Oxnard	City Manager	\$73,130	\$18,267
Senior Facilities Maintenance Worker	Oxnard	City Manager	\$72,873	\$19,705
Project Manager	Oxnard	City Manager	\$72,262	\$23,031
Engineering Technician II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$72,234	\$14,545
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic	Oxnard	City Manager	\$72,029	\$22,469
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic	Oxnard	City Manager	\$71,883	\$21,195
Fleet Services Mechanic I	Oxnard	City Manager	\$71,657	\$19,773
Senior Facilities Maintenance Worker	Oxnard	City Manager	\$71,489	\$19,092
Outreach/Education Specialist	Oxnard	City Manager	\$70,777	\$21,811
Fac Maintenance Worker II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$70,761	\$13,836
Geograph Info Systems Tech II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$70,668	\$19,625
Senior Fleet Services Mechanic	Oxnard	City Manager	\$70,401	\$21,824
Fleet Services Mechanic I	Oxnard	City Manager	\$69,507	\$16,837
Engineering Technician II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$69,425	\$19,928
Hvac Technician	Oxnard	City Manager	\$69,418	\$16,948
Fleet Services Mechanic Supervisor	Oxnard	City Manager	\$69,060	\$22,226
Fleet Services Mechanic II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$68,610	\$21,264
Fac Maintenance Worker II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$67,026	\$15,450

Senior Fleet Services Mechanic	Oxnard	City Manager	\$66,883	\$19,013
Geograph Info Systems Tech III	Oxnard	City Manager	\$66,498	\$20,689
Fleet Services Mechanic I	Oxnard	City Manager	\$65,289	\$19,350
Maintenance Worker Trainee	Oxnard	City Manager	\$65,053	\$9,513
Senior Facilities Maintenance Worker	Oxnard	City Manager	\$64,885	\$20,149
Fleet Services Mechanic I	Oxnard	City Manager	\$64,348	\$14,890
Senior Engr Tech/Survey Chief	Oxnard	City Manager	\$64,327	\$19,587
Maintenance Carpenter	Oxnard	City Manager	\$63,942	\$14,073
Maintenance Carpenter	Oxnard	City Manager	\$63,591	\$17,491
Maintenance Worker Trainee	Oxnard	City Manager	\$63,004	\$8,124
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor	Oxnard	City Manager	\$62,871	\$21,243
Custodial Supervisor	Oxnard	City Manager	\$62,678	\$19,238
Fleet Services Mechanic II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$62,133	\$14,813
Hvac Technician	Oxnard	City Manager	\$61,949	\$17,653
Fac Maintenance Worker II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$61,653	\$14,039
Hvac Technician	Oxnard	City Manager	\$61,461	\$14,929
Maintenance Plumber	Oxnard	City Manager	\$61,173	\$16,294
Construction Project Manager	Oxnard	City Manager	\$61,110	\$22,276
Fac Maintenance Worker II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$60,994	\$13,791
Outreach/Education Specialist	Oxnard	City Manager	\$60,555	\$21,302
Maintenance Worker Trainee	Oxnard	City Manager	\$60,397	\$9,505
Maintenance Worker Trainee	Oxnard	City Manager	\$60,115	\$8,106
Fac Maintenance Worker II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$59,157	\$14,479
Word Processor III	Oxnard	City Manager	\$58,276	\$16,987
Fac Maintenance Worker II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$57,399	\$13,836
Revenue Collection Technician	Oxnard	City Manager	\$56,263	\$16,610
Administrative Secretary II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$55,942	\$15,600
Maintenance Plumber	Oxnard	City Manager	\$55,672	\$17,651
Fac Maintenance Worker II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$54,285	\$14,529
Ztemp - Flat Rate	Oxnard	City Manager	\$52,549	\$7,996

Ztemp - Flat Rate	Oxnard	City Manager	\$52,393	\$8,442
Fleet Services Mechanic II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$51,670	\$17,824
Maintenance Worker Trainee	Oxnard	City Manager	\$51,669	\$7,265
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$50,088	\$11,759
Administrative Secretary II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$49,955	\$15,301
Administrative Assistant (C)	Oxnard	City Manager	\$49,902	\$9,047
Tire Repairer	Oxnard	City Manager	\$48,702	\$13,227
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$47,804	\$11,323
Ztemp - Flat Rate	Oxnard	City Manager	\$47,586	\$7,224
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$46,850	\$10,570
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$46,501	\$12,751
Maintenance Worker Trainee	Oxnard	City Manager	\$44,953	\$6,430
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$43,754	\$12,966
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$43,000	\$11,654
Fleet Services Maintenance Worker	Oxnard	City Manager	\$42,965	\$13,533
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$42,048	\$11,695
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$40,365	\$12,859
Fleet Services Mechanic II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$39,522	\$11,811
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$39,351	\$12,966
Maintenance Worker Trainee	Oxnard	City Manager	\$39,049	\$6,151
Maintenance Worker Trainee	Oxnard	City Manager	\$37,845	\$6,892
Ztemp - Flat Rate	Oxnard	City Manager	\$37,663	\$6,506
Maintenance Electrician	Oxnard	City Manager	\$37,658	\$3,399
Computer Network Eng I	Oxnard	City Manager	\$35,585	\$5,470
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$31,586	\$6,108
Ztemp - Mechanic Intern	Oxnard	City Manager	\$29,021	\$2,823
Ztemp - Flat Rate	Oxnard	City Manager	\$28,031	\$5,191
Ztemp - Flat Rate	Oxnard	City Manager	\$27,372	\$3,729
Fac Maintenance Worker II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$26,292	\$5,199
Fleet Services Mechanic I	Oxnard	City Manager	\$25,330	\$5,535
Engr/Survey Technician II	Oxnard	City Manager	\$22,887	\$3,203

Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$12,604	\$2,037
Ztemp - Flat Rate	Oxnard	City Manager	\$11,664	\$1,627
Ztemp - Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$6,292	\$879
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$6,049	\$921
Custodian	Oxnard	City Manager	\$4,004	\$946